Board Report No. Yonkers, New York March 20, 2019

To the Board of Education Yonkers, New York

Re: Authorization for Capital Projects

Ladies and Gentlemen:

 $\underline{\textbf{WHEREAS}} \text{ the Commissioner's regulations require that the City Board of Education authorize Capital Improvement Projects, and}$

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education hereby authorize these Capital Improvement Projects as follows:

Districtwide Asbestos Abatement #10855 \$ 28,872.06
PS #25 Sewage & Sump Pump Replacement #10856 \$ 6,064.22
Roosevelt H.S. Emergency Wind Damage Roof Repairs #10857 \$ 48,000.00

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Board of Education authorize the Superintendent of Schools to proceed with the above listed project with the authorized amount and funding source listed below.

Funding Source:

B5303CP110855.B17C01 Total	\$ \$	28,872.06 28,872.06	Local Capital Bonded Fund
	<u>-</u>	•	
B5525CP110856.B17C01 Total	\$ \$	6,064.22 6,064.22	Local Capital Bonded Fund
B5755CP110857.B17C01	\$	48,000.00	Local Capital Bonded Fund
Total	\$	48,000.00	-